504067888 10/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4114554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUFUS ARMOR, LLC	10/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUFUS LABS, INC.
Street Address:	160 GREENTREE DR.
Internal Address:	STE. 101
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61771739
Application Number:	14194189
Patent Number:	D730348
Application Number:	14275089
Application Number:	15009571
Application Number:	62287849
PCT Number:	US2014019531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)660-9916

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3236609916

Email: kyri@tsircoulaw.com

Correspondent Name: KYRIACOS TSIRCOU

Address Line 1: 515 S FLOWER ST, 36TH FLR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUFUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYRIACOS TSIRCOU
SIGNATURE:	/kyri tsircou/

PATENT 504067888 REEL: 040139 FRAME: 0770

DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Patent Assignment - Rufus - sig	ned#page1.tif	
source=Patent Assignment - Rufus - sig	ned#page2.tif	
source=Patent Assignment - Rufus - sig	ned#page3.tif	
source=Patent Assignment - Rufus - sig	ned#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 040139 FRAME: 0771

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Rufus Armor, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at P.O. Box 46013 Los Angeles, California ("Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of the U.S. patent applications, listed in Appendix A, attached hereto, and it owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the applications listed in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, Rufus Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 160 Greentree Dr. Ste. 101, Dover, Delaware ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the inventions in the United States and throughout the world, as disclosed and claimed in the applications listed in Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and other assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for issuing, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining

PATENT REEL: 040139 FRAME: 0772 the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest of the inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment.

Date: 10.19.16	Assignor Rufus Armor, LLC Gabe Oxifoni President
Notary :	
	Assignee Rufus Labs, Inc.
Date: 10,19.16	Gabe Orlioni President
Notary :	

Appendix A

U.S. Pat. Appl. No/ U.S. Pat No	Inventor(s)	Tute	Filing Date/ Grant Date
61/771,739	Gabriel Grifoni et al.	Wearable Mobile Device	March 1, 2013
14/194,189	Gabriel Grifoni et al.	Wearable Mobile Device	February 28, 2014
29/478,913 D730,348	Gabriel Grifoni	Design- Wearable Mobile Device	January 9, 2014 May 26, 2015
14/275,089	Gabriel Grifoni	System and Method for Social Network Among Mutually-Interested Users	May 12, 2014
15/009,571	Gabriel Grifoni	WRISTBAND CLASP ASSEMBLY	January 28, 2016
62/287,849	Gabriel Grifoni	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT	January 27, 2016

Parries For April No. Parries For No.	SECURIORIES)	His	Filipp Cade Grapp Cade
PCT/US2014/019531	Gabriel Grifoni et al.	Wearable Mobile Device	March 1, 2013
CA157506S	Gabriel Grifoni	Design- Wearable Mobile Device	July 9, 2014/
CA157506S		(Canada)	July 20, 2015
ZL 2014302299362	Gabriel Grifoni	Design- Wearable Mobile Device	Jul 9, 2014/
ZL 2014302299362		(China)	March 4, 2015
002499483	Gabriel Grifoni	Design- Wearable Mobile Device	July 9, 2014/
002499483		(European Union)	July 9, 2014
Kr 30-2014-0033688	Gabriel Grifoni	Design- Wearable Mobile Device	July 9, 2014/
KR 30-0806427		(Republic of Korea)	July 13, 2015

- į -

PATENT REEL: 040139 FRAME: 0774

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

with terretary writes technically and the retardation and rains a continue and
ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
leeliks Katta, Notory public
IEETKO POLLO VOLLIA DONC
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer ひと らべんが
ule syloni
Name(s) of Signer(s)
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) cted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
A. A.
Na V. I. Batta
Signature New Waysaw
Signature o ∳ Notary Public
oregon has a h
TIONAL
information can deter alteration of the document or
information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.
information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.
information can deter alteration of the document or sform to an unintended document. Number of Pages:
information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.
information can deter alteration of the document or sform to an unintended document. Number of Pages:
information can deter alteration of the document or sform to an unintended document. Number of Pages:
information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s); Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact

PATENT REEL: 040139 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 10/26/2016